(Rev. 6-	PTO-1595 F -93) lo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		41KSB 1(1);	HEE	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and Trader	
	To the Honorable Commissioner c.	1014094	34	attache	d original documents or co	ppy thereof.
Je Ro Ja	ame of conveying party(ies): effrey J. Skibinski obert T. Eitel ames Lewis Beck, III aniel F. Baker			Name: Rockwell E	s of receiving party(ies) lectronic Commerce Corp	U.S. PTO
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes		Street Address: 30	00 Bauman Court	610
	Security Agreement C	Merger Change of Name			State: <u>Illinois</u> Zaddress(es) attached? Yes	
	oplication number(s) or patent number this document is being filed together v		xecutio	on date of the appli	cation is: <u>July 7, 2000</u>	
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		E	3. Patent No.(s)		
5. Na	ame and address of party to whom co	Additional numbers attac rrespondence	ched?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	olications and patents invo	lved: 1
5. Na co Na	ame and address of party to whom connecrning document should be mailed: ame: L. Friedman	rrespondence	ched? 6. 1	☐ Yes ☑ No Fotal number of app		olved: 1
5. Na co Na Int	ame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: ame: <u>L. Friedman</u> ternal Address:	rrespondence	6. 1 7. 1	☐ Yes ☑ No Fotal number of approved fotal fee (37 CFR 3	olications and patents invo 9.41) \$ 40.00 the charged to deposit acco	T SOURCE ALCOHOLOGICAL CONTRACTOR
5. Na co Na Int	ame and address of party to whom connecrning document should be mailed: ame: L. Friedman	rrespondence	6. 1 7. 1 [☐ Yes ☑ No Fotal number of approved for the control of the contr	0.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> De charged to deposit acco	bunt
5. Na co Na Int	ame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: ame: L. Friedman ternal Address: treet Address: <u>WELSH & KATZ, LTD.</u>	rrespondence	ched? 6. 1 7. 1	Yes No Fotal number of approved for the control of	e charged to deposit acco	bunt
5. Na co Na Int St 12 Ci 9. S 2000 50	ame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: ame: L. Friedman ternal Address: treet Address: <u>WELSH & KATZ, LTD.</u>	zip: 60606	ched? 6. 1 7. 1 8. I	☐ Yes ☑ No Fotal number of approved fotal fee (37 CFR 3 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be Deposit account number of approved for the fotographic fotogra	pe charged to deposit accommoder:	ount deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jeffrey J. Skibinski, of 1123 Cordula Circle, Naperville, Illinois 60564, Robert T. Eitel, of 7N783 Sayer Road, Bartlett, Illinois 60103, James Lewis Beck, III, of 14018 Stonegate Lane, Orland Park Illinois 60467, and Daniel F. Baker, of 4121 Jody Court, Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008, all citizens of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Bauman Court, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

AUTOMATIC CONTACT DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM DEFINABLE AGENT LOG-OFF REASONS

signed by us on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

July 6, 2000

Jefferey J. Skibinski

Poly 6, 2000

Robert T. Eitel

July 6, 2000

James J. Beck III

July 6, 2000

James Lewis Beck, III

Daniel F. Baker

RECORDED: 07/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0202